

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2316

Page 1, line 1, after "provide" insert "a recommendation concerning" and replace "flood control" with "water retention"

Page 1, line 3, replace "**Flood control**" with "**Water retention**" and after "**cost-share**" insert "**Recommendation**"

Page 1, line 4, replace "state water commission shall provide" with "legislative assembly recommends that the state water commission fund water retention projects at" and remove "of the funding for"

Page 1, line 5, remove "any flood control project eligible for state cost-share or matching funds"

Renumber accordingly